501880416 04/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ramaswamy Balakrishnan	10/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trustees of Tufts College	
Street Address:	Tufts College	
City:	Medford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02155	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11933166	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)879-2160 Phone: 404-879-2157

Email: candace@pabstpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Pabst Patent Group LLP
Address Line 1: 1545 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 320

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TUF 101 CIP(2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Candace C. Andrews

Total Attachments: 2

source=TUF 101 CIP(2) Balakrishnan#page1.tif source=TUF 101 CIP(2) Balakrishnan#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028005 FRAME: 0449 OP \$40,00 11933166

ASSIGNMENT

I, Ramaswamy Balakrishnan of 13 Foothill Path, Chadds Ford, Pennsylvania, 19317-9146, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to me by Trustees of Tufts College, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at Tufts College, Medford, Massachusetts, 02155, (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Human Neutralizing Antibodies Against Hemolytic Uremic Syndrome" described in U.S. Serial No. 11/933,166 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 2007, by Saul Tzipori, Arthur Donohue-Rolfe, and Ramaswamy Balakrishnan, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S.S.N. 10/041,958, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 7, 2002, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S.S.N. 09/302,125, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 29, 1999, which is a divisional of U.S.S.N. 08/749,704, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 15, 1996, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

TUF 101 CIP (2)

Title: "Human Neutralizing Antibodies Against Hemolytic Uremic Syndrome"

By: Saul Tzipori,, Ramaswamy Balakrishnan and Arthur Donohue-Rolfe

Filed: October 31, 2007

ASSIGNMENT

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

	WITNESS my hand and seal this 2	day of _	October	, 2008.
			Domhi	\mathcal{A}
			Ramaswamy B	alakrishnan
Witn	nesses:			
1.	Signed:			
	Printed Name: Anh Trac	<u> </u>		
	Address: 235 Sering M.	il Ave		
	Address: 235 Spring Mi	A 19428		
	,			
2.	Signed:	<u> </u>		
	Printed Name: Vincent SA			
	Address: 133 ARMerina	Drive		
	BEAR DE 1970	1		

2

TUF 101 CIP (2)